Amendment 4 to Council Bill No. 15 - 2022

BY: Liz Walsh Legislative Day 5
David Yungmann

Date: March 7, 2022

Amendment No. 4

(This amendment requires a Planning Board member to complete an education course within 90 days of the date of appointment to the Planning Board or before hearing a case, whichever occurs first. The failure of a Planning Board member to complete the education course is a cause for removal of the Planning Board member.)

- 1 On page 1, in line 21, after "(4)", insert "(I)".
- On page 1, strike beginning with "STATE" in line 21 down through "MEMBER" in line 22 and
- 3 substitute "Planning Board Education Course Developed by the Maryland Department
- 4 OF PLANNING PURSUANT TO THE LAND USE ARTICLE, § 1-206 OF THE MARYLAND ANNOTATED
- 5 CODE WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE DATE OF APPOINTMENT TO THE PLANNING BOARD OR BEFORE
- 6 HEARING A CASE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST. (II) THE FAILURE OF A PLANNING BOARD MEMBER
- 7 TO COMPLETE THE EDUCATION COURSE REQUIRED UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS PARAGRAPH
- 8 IS A CAUSE FOR REMOVAL OF THE PLANNING BOARD MEMBER UNDER § 6.302 OF THE COUNTY
- 9 Code.".